a=T 2T bT =T 1.5.T TheT optimumT valueT ofT T2T canT

beT found,T asT theT totalT costT functionT isT convexT

(Fig.T 2).T TheT optimumT valueT ofT T2T isT 0.00395.T

TheT optimumT totalT costT perT unitT timeT isT TCT =T

Rs.6506.44.T AnalysisT isT carriedT outT byT varyingT

timeT aT timeT andT keepingT othersT constant.

T Fig.3.T T2T V/ST ParameterT ChangeT

Fig.4T TCTT v/sT ParameterT change

InventoryT buildupT timeT isT muchT sensitiveT toT rateT

ofT production.T Fig.T 3T showsT thatT inventoryT

carryingT costT andT demandT parameterT hasT

moderateT effectT onT inventoryT buildupT time.T

DeteriorationT hasT veryT linearT effect.T AsT theT rateT

ofT productionT increasesT fromT -40%T toT -20%,T

increasesT theT inventoryT andT henceT demandT asT

demandT isT inventoryT dependent.T InspectionT costT isT

aT decreasingT functionT ofT buildupT time.T

FromT figT 4T itT canT beT commentedT that,T totalT

costT perT unitT timeT isT mostT significantT toT

productionT rateT inventoryT dependentT consumptionT

andT demand.T IncreaseT inT InspectionT costT andT

holdingT costT increasesT theT totalT cost

TABLE III Sensitivity analysis of T3

Changes in Parameters

Parameters
-40% -20% 20% 40%

T3 T3 T3 T3

Q 0.003 0.004 0.006 0.007

R 0.012 0.007 0.004 0.003

 0.007 0.005 0.0041 0.004

Θ 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.0047

a 0.007 0.006 0.004 0.0038

b 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.0053

Ci 0.007 0.006 0.004 0.0033

To Examine the Effect of Inventory Dependent Demand and Time Dependent Holding Cost on Inventory

471

Published By:

Blue Eyes Intelligence Engineering

& Sciences Publication
Retrieval Number: K107609811S219/2019©BEIESP

DOI: 10.35940/ijitee.K1076.09811S219

TABLE IV Values of holding cost  for consumption rate

parameter

 IH

0.3 1951

0.4 1545

0.5 1301

0.6 1138

0.7 1022

Fig.5 T3 v/s change in parameter

Fig 6. Demand v/s Holding cost

Fig 5 shows that increase in demand , decreases the down

time. While less effect of production rate and holding cost on